506000628 04/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6047338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERFACE BIOLOGICS, INC.	03/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVONIK CANADA INC.
Street Address:	3380 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	ON L7N3J5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15536722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)929-8839

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739298833

Email: ipm-na@evonik.com

Correspondent Name: EVONIK CORPORATION Address Line 1: 299 JEFFERSON ROAD

Address Line 4: PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014P21004WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA S. LI
SIGNATURE:	/Linda S. Li/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=IB_Assignment_15536722_April2020#page1.tif source=IB_Assignment_15536722_April2020#page2.tif

PATENT 506000628 REEL: 052315 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of this 19th day of March 2020, by and between Interface Biologics, Inc., an Ontario corporation having an address at MaRS Centre, South Tower, 101 College Street, Suite 300, Toronto, Ontario, M5G 1L7 ("Assignor") and Evonik Canada Inc., an Alberta corporation having an address at 3380 South Service Rd., Burlington, Ontario, L7N 3J5 ("Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor and the Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase and License Agreement. (the "APA") dated July 30, 2019 pursuant to which the Assignor agreed to sell, transfer and assign to the Assignee the Acquired Assets, including all Acquired Patents (as those terms are defined in the APA);

AND WHEREAS, the following patent, being:

Title	-4,3 -		Serial No./Patent No.
ESTER-LII	VKED	SURFACE	U.S. Application No. 15/536,722
MODIFYIN	G		U.S. Publication No. 2017/0369646
MACROM	DLECUL	.ES	

(the "722 Patent") forms part of the Acquired Patents but was inadvertently execluded from the list of Acquired Patents set forth on Schedule 1.1.6 of the APA and from the Patent Assignment dated July 30, 2019 (the "Original Assignment") entered into pursuant to the APA; and

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee wish to enter into this Assignment Agreement to confirm that the 722 Patent was intended to be, and is, included in the Acquired Patents and to evidence the assignment of the 722 Patent by the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the amounts paid by the Assignee to the Assignor pursuant to the APA and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the '722 Patent is included in the Acquired Patents.
- 2. The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the '722 Patent, for Canada, the United States and for all other countries, including, without limitation, all corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of Canada, the United States or any other country or under international conventions and treaties, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable with respect thereto retroactive to July 30, 2019 and thereafter, all causes of action (either in law or in equity) relating thereto, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover damages for past, present or future infiningement or other unauthorized use of the '722 Patent.
- 3 The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any other applicable countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the '722 Patent.
- 4. All capitalized terms used in this Assignment Agreement and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given to them in the APA. To the extent that any provision of this Assignment conflicts or is inconsistent with the terms of the APA, the APA will govern.

CAN_DMS: \132239181\1

PATENT REEL: 052315 FRAME: 0904

- 5. This Assignment and any dispute arising out of or relating to or in connection with this Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Province of Ontario and the Federal laws of Canada applicable therein, regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable principles of conflicts of laws thereof.
- This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by each of the parties in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same original instrument.
- Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by electronic

MITMECO MILEDEOU Accional and an	ina anad accein		
rily authorized representatives as of the Eff	fective Date.	sed this Assignment to be executed by their	
	INTERFA(CE BIOLOGICS, INC.	
	Doe:		
	Pert	*	
	Witness:		
		Name: Defne Garner	
	í va ísas EVÓNIK	CANADA INC;	
ing digital sering ting pangkan pangkan berangkan berangkan berangkan berangkan berangkan berangkan berangkan Berangkan berangkan	fra had Evonik Hadisələri	CANADA INC;	
ing digital sering ting pangkan pangkan berangkan berangkan berangkan berangkan berangkan berangkan berangkan Berangkan berangkan	fra had Evonik Hadisələri	CANADA INC;	
e odskavenski i ngajak koji se osa nasa eks osa pagin koji se njara ni ili olik njara osa	i sa isaa EVONIK a nagaratan	CANADA INC;	
oldsweigthingspääle, is som messe ext oldsweige in den som julie in in in åre heese exemple in den som julie in in in åre seese exe	fas fesa EVONIK n n.g. mekneber sufe ve repyons	CANADA INC	
e de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la compl	EVONIK Per:	CANADA INC;	
ende ende en de entre la Argagor en pade ausgloc de de primer en de la complete d	Per	Name: Jannack Ado	~ KL
in de la completa del completa de la completa del completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la comple	Per Value of State of	Name: Jannack Ado	rae. Sarafilia (j. 1881)
no de la compansión de	Per:	Name Jeanneth the Title & Dieshon, Hear of Sufan	ra. Cofres
of Businesse, in rugsessé, soit in treve in seen seel environnesse, it troffer som julie in more to be a seel seel of a upon the southern seel of the first object as with the property of the seel of the seel and the seel of the environment of the seel of the seel of the seel of the seel environment of the seel of the seel of the seel of the seel of	EVONIK Per:	Name Jeanneth to	re. Spires
of published in noggo A. Which ever in seas and two	EVONIK Per:	Name: Janualla Albrecht	ea Light Co
	Per: Witness:	Name Jeanneth to Title 5 Overhow, the of Sufan Mame: Janathan Allvecht	
	Per:	Name: Janualla Albrecht	ea. Sefer
	EVONIK Per: Witness:	Name Jannueth the Title Sporeshor, the of Sufan Mame: Janathan Allrecht	
	EVONIK Per: Witness:	Name: January Allingulat Name: January Allingulat Name: January Allingulat Name: Mame:	
	Per:	Name Jeannethe the Title & Oceahor, the order Sofon Name: Janathan Allegah t Name: Title:	
	Per:	Name: January Allierth	
	Per:	Name: January Allierth	

CAN_DMS: \132239181\1

PATENT REEL: 052315 FRAME: 0905